6

15 16

17

18 19

20

21 22

23

24

25

[Airport Information Booth Contract, Fiscal Year 2003-2004.]

Resolution approving the Controller's Certification that Airport Information Booth Services at San Francisco International Airport can practically be performed by private contractor at a lower cost than if work were performed by City employees at currently budgeted.

WHEREAS. The electorate of the City and County of San Francisco adopted a new charter effective July 1, 1996 which in Section 10.104(15) incorporates the provisions of Proposition "J" adopted November 1976, allowing City Departments to contract with private companies for specific services; and,

WHEREAS. The Controller has certified on May 27, 2003, that the services involved in the management and operation of an Airport Information Booth Program at San Francisco International Airport can be practically performed by Polaris Research and Development at a lower cost to the City and County of San Francisco than if such services were performed by employees of the City and County of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, On June 3, 2003, pursuant to Resolution No. 03-0113, the Airport Commission awarded the Airport Information Booth to Polaris/TRG Joint Venture; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.104(15) of the Charter, this Board of Supervisors hereby approves said Controller's Certification.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

| File Number: | 031120 | Date Passed: |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Francisco Interna | itional Airport can pra | Certification that Airport Information Booth Services at San ctically be performed by private contractor at a lower cost than if es at currently budgeted. |
| July 15, 200 | O3 Board of Supervis | sors — ADOPTED |
| | Ayes: 11 - Ammi Newsom, Peskin, | ano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Sandoval |
| | | |
| | | |
| | File No. 031120 | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 15, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
| | | Kan Huller and |
| | | Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board |
| Ť. | JUL 25 2003 | |

Date Approved